LIMIT-TO ( EXACTKEYWORD , "Project Based Learning" ) ) AND ( LIMIT-TO ( 
LANGUAGE , "English" ) OR LIMIT-TO ( LANGUAGE , "Portuguese" ) OR LIMIT-TO ( 
LANGUAGE , "Spanish" ) ) 

Current corpus: 301 

4​ MAIN RESULTS 

The search string in the Scopus database resulted in an initial list of three 
hundred and two (302) articles. The abstracts of articles from this initial list were read 
with the primary objective of identifying articles prominently featuring the constructs 
of education, training, and project management. The identified articles were grouped 
into a second list.